

"PPS x CLP Share Cash Rebate" Terms & Conditions

- 1. "PPS x CLP Share Cash Rebate" (the "Promotion") commences on 3 May 2021 10 a.m. and expires on 2 July 2021 12 noon (based on PPS system time), both dates inclusive (the "Promotional Period").
- 2. The Promotion is only applicable to CLP's customers ("Customers").
- 3. During the Promotional Period, after registering or paying any bills of CLP (PPS Merchant Code: 02) via PPS successfully, Customers will be invited to register for the Promotion. Customers must follow the instructions to register for the Promotion instantly, and the registration process is only required to perform once.

Upon successful registration, Customers who pay any new bill(s) of CLP with payment amount of HK\$50 or above in the first single transaction via PPS successfully (the "New Bill(s)") within the Promotional Period, will be entitled to the corresponding number of share(s) of up to HK\$200,000 Cash Rebate as mentioned in the table below:

No. of Eligible New Bill(s) successfully paid within the Promotional Period	No. of Cash Rebate Share(s)
1	1 share
2	2 shares
3 and up	3 shares (the max. capture is 3)

Each New Bill will be entitled to 1 share. Each Customer (based on PPS Account) will be entitled to a maximum of 3 shares during the Promotional Period (the maximum capture is 3).

The amount of each cash rebate share is the maximum cash rebate amount of this Promotion (HK\$200,000) to be divided by the total number of cash rebate shares, rounded down to 2 decimal places. The amount of each cash rebate share is identical.

- 4. The New Bill of this Promotion must not have been registered and paid by any PPS account before. If the payment amount of the first New Bill transaction is below HK\$50, it will not be eligible for the Promotion.
- 5. Customers must not cancel their PPS account, Debit Bank account associated with the PPS account, or the bill(s) registered and paid under this Promotion before receiving the cash rebate.
- 6. Customers who fail to register for the Promotion during the Promotional Period shall not be eligible to participate in the Promotion.
- 7. Cash rebate will be credited to the Customers' Debit Bank Account associated with PPS Account automatically within 2 months by EPS Company (Hong Kong) Limited (the "Company") after the end of the Promotional Period. The Company will post the announcement at ppshk.com on or before 31 August 2021.
- 8. Customers should check the cash rebate details from the Debit Bank Account's statement / bank book. PPS cannot provide any customers' bank transaction details for reference. The information of cash rebate credit details shall be provided by the Debit Banks associated with the PPS Account, if the Banks' records have not updated / shown, please contact the Banks directly.
- 9. Customers should maintain their Debit Bank Account and Bank Card associated with PPS in normal status. Any cash rebate being rejected by Banks under all circumstances, the entitlement of the cash rebate will be forfeited and no cash rebate will be re-issued.



- 10. The cash rebate cannot be transferred or converted to other prizes.
- 11. Any transactions which involve requests of refund and which are found to be fraudulent or any New Bills which have to be cancelled / refunded ultimately, are all excluded from the Promotion.
- 12. Please contact PPS Promotion Hotline at 2721 0373 on or before 15 September 2021 if no cash rebate has been received after the announcement; otherwise the entitlement of the cash rebate will be forfeited without compensation whatsoever and no cash rebate will be re-issued.
- 13. The Company will verify the relevant payment information against the Company's records, which shall be final and conclusive.
- 14. All employees of the Company and their family members are not eligible to the Promotion.
- 15. The Company reserves the right to alter or terminate the Promotion and amend the terms and conditions at any time without prior notice.
- 16. In case of any discrepancy between the English and the Chinese versions of these Terms and Conditions, the English version shall apply and prevail.
- 17. For details of the Promotion, please visit ppshk.com or call PPS Promotion Hotline 2721 0373.

-END-